DrillLine
Tungaloy Report No. 377-US
Indexable drill
For more information
Indexable drills with 4 edge inserts now offer an
increased range of insert grades dedicated to
drilling applications
Excellent surface finish and stable chip evacuation due to

: 2.56 in
: Wet (Internal supply)
To
ol
 li
fe
 (f
t)
Conventional
grade A
Conventional
grade B
10 TUNGDRILLT WISTED
J080
Inch DC DCONMS DCSFMS LU LS LCF LF OAL WT(Ib)
TDXU-0500FS-02 0.500 0.750 1.250 1.015 1.015 1.130 2.019 4.034 0.030 0.440 XPMT040104R-D*
TDXU-0531FS-02 0.531 0.750 1.250 1.077 1.077 1.200 2.089 4.104 0.024 0.450 XPMT040104R-D*
TDXU-0562FS-02 0.562 0.750 1.250 1.139 1.139 1.260 2.152 4.167 0.018 0.450 XPMT040104R-D*
TDXU-0625FS-02 0.625 0.750 1.250 1.271 1.271 1.390 2.283 4.304 0.026 0.460 XPMT050204R-D*
TDXU-0687FS-02 0.687 1.000 1.457 1.393 1.393 1.510 2.471 4.770 0.048 0.790 XPMT06X308R-D*
TDXU-0750FS-02 0.75 1.000 1.457 1.519 1.519 1.640 2.591 4.890 0.027 0.820 XPMT06X308R-D*
TDXU-0812FS-02 0.812 1.000 1.457 1.643 1.643 1.760 2.729 5.028 0.015 0.850 XPMT06X308R-D*
TDXU-0875FS-02 0.875 1.000 1.457 1.773 1.773 1.890 2.849 5.152 0.045 0.880 XPMT07H308R-D*
TDXU-0937FS-02 0.937 1.000 1.457 1.897 1.897 2.020 2.991 5.294 0.029 0.930 XPMT07H308R-D*
TDXU-1000FS-02 1.000 1.000 1.457 2.023 2.023 2.140 3.111 5.414 0.013 0.960 XPMT07H308R-D*
TDXU-1062FS-02 1.062 1.250 1.575 2.153 2.153 2.270 3.401 5.710 0.059 1.300 XPMT08T308R-D*
TDXU-1125FS-02 1.125 1.250 1.575 2.279 2.279 2.400 3.541 5.850 0.043 1.380 XPMT08T308R-D*
TDXU-1187FS-02 1.187 1.250 1.575 2.403 2.403 2.520 3.658 5.967 0.026 1.450 XPMT08T308R-D*
TDXU-1250FS-02 1.250 1.250 1.575 2.529 2.529 2.650 3.783 6.092 0.010 1.520 XPMT08T308R-D*
TDXU-1312FS-02 1.312 1.500 1.969 2.667 2.667 2.790 4.013 6.744 0.088 2.250 XPMT110412R-D*
TDXU-1375FS-02 1.375 1.500 1.969 2.793 2.793 2.910 4.155 6.886 0.072 2.320 XPMT110412R-D*
TDXU-1437FS-02 1.437 1.500 1.969 2.917 2.917 3.040 4.272 7.003 0.055 2.340 XPMT110412R-D*
TDXU-1500FS-02 1.500 1.500 1.969 3.043 3.043 3.160 4.413 7.144 0.038 2.530 XPMT110412R-D*
TDXU-1562FS-02 1.562 1.500 1.969 3.167 3.167 3.290 4.553 7.284 0.022 2.540 XPMT110412R-D*
TDXU-1625FS-02 1.625 1.500 2.165 3.311 3.311 3.430 4.728 7.477 0.128 2.850 XPMT150512R-D*
TDXU-1687FS-02 1.687 1.500 2.165 3.435 3.435 3.550 4.868 7.617 0.115 3.020 XPMT150512R-D*
TDXU-1750FS-02 1.750 1.500 2.165 3.561 3.561 3.680 4.986 7.735 0.097 3.140 XPMT150512R-D*
TDXU-1812FS-02 1.812 1.500 2.165 3.685 3.685 3.810 5.128 7.877 0.082 3.300 XPMT150512R-D*
TDXU-1875FS-02 1.875 1.500 2.165 3.811 3.811 3.930 5.251 8.000 0.063 3.490 XPMT150512R-D*
TDXU-1937FS-02 1.937 1.500 2.165 3.935 3.935 4.050 5.385 8.134 0.049 3.610 XPMT150512R-D*
TDXU-2000FS-02 2.000 1.500 2.165 4.061 4.061 4.180 5.510 8.259 0.030 3.820 XPMT150512R-D*
TDXU-2125FS-02 2.125 1.500 2.165 4.311 4.311 4.430 5.790 8.548 - 4.240 XPMT150512R-D*
TDXU500 - TDXU0562 CSPB-2H IP-6DB NPTF1/8 (NPTF1/4)
TDXU-0625FS-02 CSPB-2L043 IP-6DB NPTF1/8 (NPTF1/4)
TDXU0687 - TDXU0812 CSPB-2.2 IP-7D NPTF1/8 (SL25IN)
TDXU0875 - TDXU1000 CSPB-2.5 IP-8D NPTF1/8 (SL25IN)

(radial)
Reference pages: Inserts → J088 - J089
Standard cutting conditions → J090
*Just for reference
Tool diameter
(in)
Tool diameter
tolerance (in)
Hole diameter
tolerance (in)
Indexable dr i l l ,  L/D = 2,  f lat  shank with s ide port
11
J082
TDXU-F L/D=3
Inch DC DCONMS DCSFMS LU LS LCF LF OAL WT(Ib)
TDXU-0500FS-03 0.500 0.750 1.250 1.515 2.000 1.630 2.519 4.534 0.030 0.450 XPMT040104R-D*
TDXU-0531FS-03 0.531 0.750 1.250 1.608 2.000 1.730 2.620 4.635 0.024 0.460 XPMT040104R-D*
TDXU-0562FS-03 0.562 0.750 1.250 1.701 2.000 1.820 2.715 4.730 0.018 0.470 XPMT040104R-D*
TDXU-0625FS-03 0.625 0.750 1.250 1.896 2.000 2.020 2.909 4.930 0.026 0.490 XPMT050204R-D*
TDXU-0687FS-03 0.687 1.000 1.457 2.080 2.280 2.200 3.159 5.458 0.048 0.830 XPMT06X308R-D*
TDXU-0750FS-03 0.750 1.000 1.457 2.269 2.280 2.390 3.341 5.640 0.027 0.870 XPMT06X308R-D*
TDXU-0812FS-03 0.812 1.000 1.457 2.455 2.280 2.580 3.542 5.841 0.015 0.910 XPMT06X308R-D*
TDXU-0875FS-03 0.875 1.000 1.457 2.648 2.280 2.770 3.724 6.027 0.045 0.950 XPMT07H308R-D*
TDXU-0937FS-03 0.937 1.000 1.457 2.834 2.280 2.960 3.929 6.232 0.029 1.030 XPMT07H308R-D*
TDXU-1000FS-03 1.000 1.000 1.457 3.023 2.280 3.210 4.111 6.314 0.013 1.050 XPMT07H308R-D*
TDXU-1062FS-03 1.062 1.250 1.575 3.215 2.280 3.340 4.464 6.773 0.059 1.430 XPMT08T308R-D*
TDXU-1125FS-03 1.125 1.250 1.575 3.404 2.280 3.520 4.666 6.975 0.043 1.520 XPMT08T308R-D*
TDXU-1187FS-03 1.187 1.250 1.575 3.590 2.280 3.710 4.845 7.154 0.026 1.620 XPMT08T308R-D*
TDXU-1250FS-03 1.250 1.250 1.575 3.779 2.280 3.900 5.033 7.342 0.010 1.740 XPMT08T308R-D*
TDXU-1312FS-03 1.312 1.500 1.969 3.979 2.688 4.100 5.325 8.056 0.088 2.510 XPMT110412R-D*
TDXU-1375FS-03 1.375 1.500 1.969 4.168 2.688 4.290 5.530 8.261 0.072 2.610 XPMT110412R-D*
TDXU-1437FS-03 1.437 1.500 1.969 4.354 2.688 4.470 5.709 8.440 0.055 2.630 XPMT110412R-D*
TDXU-1500FS-03 1.500 1.500 1.969 4.543 2.688 4.660 5.913 8.644 0.038 2.860 XPMT110412R-D*
TDXU-1562FS-03 1.562 1.500 1.969 4.729 2.688 4.850 6.115 8.846 0.022 2.920 XPMT110412R-D*
TDXU-1625FS-03 1.625 1.500 2.165 4.936 2.688 5.050 6.353 9.102 0.128 3.330 XPMT150512R-D*
TDXU-1687FS-03 1.687 1.500 2.165 5.122 2.688 5.240 6.555 9.304 0.115 3.570 XPMT150512R-D*
TDXU-1750FS-03 1.750 1.500 2.165 5.311 2.688 5.430 6.736 9.485 0.097 3.740 XPMT150512R-D*
TDXU-1812FS-03 1.812 1.500 2.165 5.497 2.688 5.620 6.941 9.690 0.082 3.950 XPMT150512R-D*
TDXU-1875FS-03 1.875 1.500 2.165 5.686 2.688 5.800 7.126 9.875 0.063 4.220 XPMT150512R-D*
TDXU-1937FS-03 1.937 1.500 2.165 5.872 2.688 5.990 7.322 10.071 0.049 4.410 XPMT150512R-D*
TDXU-2000FS-03 2.000 1.500 2.165 6.061 2.688 6.180 7.510 10.259 0.030 4.60 XPMT150512R-D*
TDXU-2125FS-03 2.125 1.500 2.165 6.436 2.688 6.550 7.915 10.664 - 5.310 XPMT150512R-D*
TDXU500 - TDXU0562 CSPB-2H IP-6DB NPTF1/8 (NPTF1/4)
TDXU-0625FS-03 CSPB-2L043 IP-6DB NPTF1/8 (NPTF1/4)
TDXU0687-TDXU0812 CSPB-2.2 IP-7D NPTF1/8 (SL25IN)
TDXU0875 - TDXU1000 CSPB-2.5 IP-8D NPTF1/8 (SL25IN)

offset**
(radial)
Reference pages: Inserts → J088 - J089
Standard cutting conditions → J090
Tool diameter
(in)
Tool diameter
tolerance (in)
Hole diameter
tolerance (in)*
tunga loy.com/us
12 TUNGDRILLT WISTED
J084
TDXU-F L/D=4
Inch DC DCONMS DCSFMS LU LS LCF LF OAL WT(Ib)
TDXU-0500FS-04 0.500 0.750 1.250 2.015 2.000 2.130 3.019 5.034 0.030 0.460 XPMT040104R-D*
TDXU-0531FS-04 0.531 0.750 1.250 2.139 2.000 2.260 3.151 5.166 0.024 0.480 XPMT040104R-D*
TDXU-0562FS-04 0.562 0.750 1.250 2.263 2.000 2.390 3.278 5.293 0.018 0.490 XPMT040104R-D*
TDXU-0625FS-04 0.625 0.750 1.250 2.521 2.000 2.640 3.535 5.556 0.026 0.520 XPMT050204R-D*
TDXU-0687FS-04 0.687 1.000 1.457 2.767 2.280 2.890 3.847 6.146 0.048 0.860 XPMT06X308R-D*
TDXU-0750FS-04 0.750 1.000 1.457 3.019 2.280 3.140 4.091 6.390 0.027 0.920 XPMT06X308R-D*
TDXU-0812FS-04 0.812 1.000 1.457 3.267 2.280 3.390 4.355 6.654 0.015 0.960 XPMT06X308R-D*
TDXU-0875FS-04 0.875 1.000 1.457 3.523 2.280 3.640 4.599 6.902 0.045 1.030 XPMT07H308R-D*
TDXU-0937FS-04 0.937 1.000 1.457 3.771 2.280 3.890 4.867 7.170 0.029 1.130 XPMT07H308R-D*
TDXU-1000FS-04 1.000 1.000 1.457 4.023 2.280 4.140 5.111 7.414 0.013 1.140 XPMT07H308R-D*
TDXU-1062FS-04 1.062 1.250 1.575 4.277 2.280 4.400 5.527 7.836 0.059 1.560 XPMT08T308R-D*
TDXU-1125FS-04 1.125 1.250 1.575 4.529 2.280 4.650 5.791 8.100 0.043 1.660 XPMT08T308R-D*
TDXU-1187FS-04 1.187 1.250 1.575 4.777 2.280 4.900 6.032 8.341 0.026 1.800 XPMT08T308R-D*
TDXU-1250FS-04 1.250 1.250 1.575 5.029 2.280 5.150 6.283 8.592 0.010 1.950 XPMT08T308R-D*
TDXU-1312FS-04 1.312 1.500 1.969 5.291 2.688 5.410 6.637 9.368 0.088 2.770 XPMT110412R-D*
TDXU-1375FS-04 1.375 1.500 1.969 5.543 2.688 5.660 6.905 9.636 0.072 2.900 XPMT110412R-D*
TDXU-1437FS-04 1.437 1.500 1.969 5.791 2.688 5.910 7.146 9.877 0.055 2.930 XPMT110412R-D*
TDXU-1500FS-04 1.500 1.500 1.969 6.043 2.688 6.160 7.413 10.144 0.038 3.180 XPMT110412R-D*
TDXU-1562FS-04 1.562 1.500 1.969 6.291 2.688 6.410 7.677 10.408 0.022 3.310 XPMT110412R-D*
TDXU-1625FS-04 1.625 1.500 2.165 6.561 2.688 6.680 7.978 10.727 0.128 3.820 XPMT150512R-D*
TDXU-1687FS-04 1.687 1.500 2.165 6.809 2.688 6.930 8.242 10.991 0.115 4.120 XPMT150512R-D*
TDXU-1750FS-04 1.750 1.500 2.165 7.061 2.688 7.180 8.486 11.235 0.097 4.340 XPMT150512R-D*
TDXU-1812FS-04 1.812 1.500 2.165 7.309 2.688 7.430 8.754 11.503 0.082 4.600 XPMT150512R-D*
TDXU-1875FS-04 1.875 1.500 2.165 7.561 2.688 7.680 9.001 11.750 0.063 4.950 XPMT150512R-D*
TDXU-1937FS-04 1.937 1.500 2.165 7.809 2.688 7.930 9.259 12.008 0.049 5.210 XPMT150512R-D*
TDXU-2000FS-04 2.000 1.500 2.165 8.061 2.688 8.180 9.510 12.259 0.030 5.370 XPMT150512R-D*
TDXU-2125FS-04 2.125 1.500 2.165 8.561 2.688 8.680 10.040 12.789 - 6.390 XPMT150512R-D*
TDXU500 - TDXU0562 CSPB-2H IP-6DB NPTF1/8 (NPTF1/4)
TDXU-0625FS-04 CSPB-2L043 IP-6DB NPTF1/8 (NPTF1/4)
TDXU0687 - TDXU0812 CSPB-2.2 IP-7D NPTF1/8 (SL25IN)
TDXU0875 - TDXU1000 CSPB-2.5 IP-8D NPTF1/8 (SL25IN)

** For offsetting on lathe
Max.
offset**
(radial)
*Just for reference
Tool diameter
(in)
Tool diameter
tolerance (in)
Hole diameter
tolerance (in)
13
J086
TDXU-F L/D=5
Inch DC DCONMS DCSFMS LU LS LCF LF OAL WT(Ib)
TDXU-0500FS-05 0.500 0.750 1.250 2.515 2.000 2.630 3.519 5.534 0.030 0.470 XPMT040104R-D*
TDXU-0531FS-05 0.531 0.750 1.250 2.670 2.000 2.790 3.682 5.697 0.024 0.500 XPMT040104R-D*
TDXU-0562FS-05 0.562 0.750 1.250 2.825 2.000 2.950 3.841 5.856 0.018 0.510 XPMT040104R-D*
TDXU-0625FS-05 0.625 0.750 1.250 3.146 2.000 3.270 4.161 6.182 0.026 0.550 XPMT050204R-D*
TDXU-0687FS-05 0.687 1.000 1.457 3.454 2.280 3.580 4.535 6.834 0.048 0.900 XPMT06X308R-D*
TDXU-0750FS-05 0.750 1.000 1.457 3.769 2.280 3.890 4.841 7.140 0.027 0.960 XPMT06X308R-D*
TDXU-0812FS-05 0.812 1.000 1.457 4.079 2.280 4.200 5.168 7.467 0.015 1.020 XPMT06X308R-D*
TDXU-0875FS-05 0.875 1.000 1.457 4.398 2.280 4.520 5.474 7.777 0.045 1.100 XPMT07H308R-D*
TDXU-0937FS-05 0.937 1.000 1.457 4.708 2.280 4.830 5.805 8.108 0.029 1.220 XPMT07H308R-D*
TDXU-1000FS-05 1.000 1.000 1.457 5.023 2.280 5.140 6.111 8.414 0.013 1.230 XPMT07H308R-D*
TDXU-1062FS-05 1.062 1.250 1.575 5.339 2.280 5.460 6.590 8.899 0.059 1.690 XPMT08T308R-D*
TDXU-1125FS-05 1.125 1.250 1.575 5.654 2.280 5.770 6.916 9.225 0.043 1.810 XPMT08T308R-D*
TDXU-1187FS-05 1.187 1.250 1.575 5.964 2.280 6.080 7.219 9.528 0.026 1.970 XPMT08T308R-D*
TDXU-1250FS-05 1.250 1.250 1.575 6.279 2.280 6.400 7.533 9.842 0.010 2.160 XPMT08T308R-D*
TDXU-1312FS-05 1.312 1.500 1.969 6.603 2.688 6.720 7.949 10.680 0.088 3.030 XPMT110412R-D*
TDXU-1375FS-05 1.375 1.500 1.969 6.918 2.688 7.040 8.280 11.011 0.072 3.190 XPMT110412R-D*
TDXU-1437FS-05 1.437 1.500 1.969 7.228 2.688 7.350 8.583 11.314 0.055 3.220 XPMT110412R-D*
TDXU-1500FS-05 1.500 1.500 1.969 7.543 2.688 7.660 8.913 11.644 0.038 3.510 XPMT110412R-D*
TDXU-1562FS-05 1.562 1.500 1.969 7.853 2.688 7.970 9.239 11.970 0.022 3.700 XPMT110412R-D*
TDXU-1625FS-05 1.625 1.500 2.165 8.186 2.688 8.300 9.603 12.352 0.128 4.300 XPMT150512R-D*
TDXU-1687FS-05 1.687 1.500 2.165 8.496 2.688 8.610 9.929 12.678 0.115 4.670 XPMT150512R-D*
TDXU-1750FS-05 1.750 1.500 2.165 8.811 2.688 8.930 10.236 12.985 0.097 4.940 XPMT150512R-D*
TDXU-1812FS-05 1.812 1.500 2.165 9.121 2.688 9.240 10.567 13.316 0.082 5.250 XPMT150512R-D*
TDXU-1875FS-05 1.875 1.500 2.165 9.436 2.688 9.550 10.876 13.625 0.063 5.680 XPMT150512R-D*
TDXU-1937FS-05 1.937 1.500 2.165 9.746 2.688 9.860 11.196 13.945 0.049 6.010 XPMT150512R-D*
TDXU-2000FS-05 2.000 1.500 2.165 10.061 2.688 10.180 11.510 14.259 0.030 6.140 XPMT150512R-D*
TDXU-2125FS-05 2.125 1.500 2.165 10.686 2.688 10.800 12.165 14.914 - 7.460 XPMT150512R-D*
TDXU500 - TDXU0562 CSPB-2H IP-6DB NPTF1/8 (NPTF1/4)
TDXU-0625FS-05 CSPB-2L043 IP-6DB NPTF1/8 (NPTF1/4)
TDXU0687 - TDXU0812 CSPB-2.2 IP-7D NPTF1/8 (SL25IN)
TDXU0875 - TDXU1000 CSPB-2.5 IP-8D NPTF1/8 (SL25IN)

M
K
N
S
H
PNA     C
G
H
13
0
XHGX090700R-45A 45° 0.1 
PNA C
Inch DCONMS BD LF Application Drill
L/D = 2 L/D = 3 L/D = 4
TDX***F TDX***W TDX***F TDX***W TDX***F TDX***W
TDXCF180L25 0.681 1.929 0.984 TDX185*25-* 0.591 0.831 1.319 1.559 2.047 2.287
TDXCF190L25 0.713 1.929 0.984 TDX190*25-* 0.630 0.874 1.378 1.622 2.126 2.370
TDXCF210L25 0.791 1.929 0.984 TDX195*25-* 0.669 0.921 1.437 1.689 2.205 2.457
TDXCF230L25 0.870 1.929 0.984 TDX200*25-* 0.787 0.965 1.575 1.752 2.323 2.539
TDXCF240L25 0.909 1.929 0.984 TDX205*25-* 0.827 1.012 1.634 1.819 2.402 2.626
TDXCF260L30 0.982 2.520 1.181 TDX210*25-* 0.866 1.055 1.693 1.882 2.480 2.709
TDXCF270L30 1.020 2.520 1.181 TDX215*25-* 0.906 1.102 1.752 1.949 2.559 2.795
TDXCF290L30 1.098 2.520 1.181 TDX220*25-* 0.945 1.146 1.811 2.012 2.638 2.878
TDXCF300L30 1.138 2.520 1.181 TDX225*25-* 0.984 1.193 1.870 2.079 2.717 2.965